

Shephali

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
FIRST APPEAL NO. 251 OF 2016
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 622 OF 2016**

The New India Assurance Co Ltd ...Appellant
Versus
Kaushalya Janardhan Saikar & Ors ...Respondents

Mr SM Dange, *for the Appellant/Applicant.*
Mr Yasant R Kadam, *i/b Yuvraj P Narvankar, for the Respondents*
Nos. 1 to 4.

CORAM: G.S. PATEL, J
DATED: 12th June 2017

PC:-

1. Admit.
2. Call for the R&P.
3. Mr Dange states that the entire amount awarded as compensation has been deposited. This is noted.

(G. S. PATEL, J.)