

Vidya Amin

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

FIRST APPEAL No. 251 OF 2016
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 622 OF 2016 IN F.A. NO. 251 OF 2016

The New India Assurance Co. Ltd. ... Appellant/Applicant
Vs.
Smt. Kaushalya Janardhan Saikar & Ors. ... Respondents

Mr. S.M. Dange, Advocate for the appellant/applicant.
Ms. Chetna Ostwal i/b. Mr. Yuvraj P. Narvankar, Advocate for the respondents.

CORAM: MRS.MRIDULA BHATKAR, J.
DATE: 27th September, 2017.

P.C.:

Upon mentioning, taken on production board.

2. The learned counsel for the appellant submitted that respondent no. 5/owner of the vehicle is not served. The said objection is taken out by the Registrar (Judicial). The learned counsel submitted that respondent no. 5 has filed separate First Appeal bearing no. 575 of 2016 and as per CMIS date, the said First Appeal is on 12th March, 2018. The learned counsel submitted that First Appeal No. 251 of 2016 be tagged with First Appeal No. 575 of 2016 and service on respondent no. 5 be dispensed with.

3. Respondent nos. 1 to 4 are already served. The statement made by learned counsel for the appellant is accepted. Service on respondent no. 5 is dispensed with. First Appeal No. 251 of 2016 is tagged with First Appeal No. 575 of 2016.

(MRIDULA BHATKAR, J.)